VXR-7000U
Component Application
1/6
VXR-7000U Component Application
[PA-UNIT]
Location Type Nomenclature Application
D 1501 Diode RN739F RF SWITCH
D 1502 Diode MA143 BIAS

3/6
[CNTL-UNIT]
Location Type Nomenclature Application
D 4001 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4002 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4003 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4004 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4005 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4006 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4007 Diode D1F20 Reverse Voltage Protection
D 4008 Zener Diode HZM7C Level Shift
D 4009 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4010 Diode 1SS355 Discharge
D 4011 Diode 1SS355 Switch
D 4012 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4013 Diode 1SS355 Switch
D 4014 Diode 1SS355 Switch
D 4015 Diode MA729 Switch
D 4016 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4017 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4018 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4019 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4020 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4021 Diode DA204K Limiter
D 4022 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4023 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4024 Diode DA204K Static Voltage Protection
D 4025 Diode 1SS184 Switch
D 4026 Diode 1SS184 Switch
D 4027 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4028 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4029 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4030 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4031 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4032 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4033 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4034 Surge absorber ERZ-V07D121 Surge absorber
D 4036 Diode MA143 Compensation
D 4037 Diode MA143 Compensation
Q 4001 IC UPC2409AHF 9V Regulator
Q 4002 IC UPC78M05AHF 5V Regulator
Q 4003 Transistor DTC144EK FAN Alarm Switch
Q 4004 IC AN8005M 5V Regulator
Q 4005 IC RH5VL45AA Voltage Detector
Q 4006 Transistor FMG2 A Output/Emergency Switch
Q 4007 Transistor 2SA1586Y Reset Control
Q 4008 IC NM93C86AM8 EEPROM
VXR-7000U
Component Application
4/6
Q 4009 Transistor DTC144EK RX Enable/Coax Switch
Q 4010 Transistor FMG2 Carrier On/NSQ Detect Switch
Q 4011 Transistor FMG2 TX Enable/(Wide/Narrow) Switch
Q 4012 IC HD64F3337YF16 Microprocessor
Q 4013 Transistor 2SC4116GR Clock Shift Switch
Q 4014 IC NJM2902V AF amplifier
Q 4015 IC M62354FP D/A Converter
Q 4016 IC NJM2902V BPF
Q 4017 IC LC73881M DTMF Receiver
Q 4018 IC NJM2902V AF, Limit Amplifier/Pre-Emphasis
Q 4019 IC NJM2902V AF amplifier/LPF
Q 4020 IC NJM2902V AF amplifier/LPF/De-Emphasis
Q 4021 IC NJM2902V AF(MIC) amplifier/HPF
Q 4022 IC TC74HC74AF Clock Divider
Q 4023 Transistor DTC144EK Hook Switch
Q 4024 IC FX805LG Sub-Audio Signaling Processor
Q 4025 IC FX803LG Audio Signaling Processor
Q 4026 Transistor DTC323TK MIC Mute Switch
Q 4027 Transistor 2SC4116GR Beep Buffer Amplifier
Q 4028 Transistor FMG2 Repeat/Line Out CNTL Switch
Q 4029 IC M51132FP Voltage Controlled Volume
Q 4030 IC NJU4066BM Repeat/Mute/Line (In/Out) Switch
Q 4031 IC NJM2902V AF/Sub-AF/Temp.Sense Amplifier